Form	PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB	No. 0651-0	027 (exp.	6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
Inited States Patent and	Trad	damark	Office

	RE(
	PA123124662							
$\tilde{\Sigma}$	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
\bigcirc	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
)	Robert Charles Stadjuhar, Jr.	Name: Skyline Products, Inc.	_					
/		Internal Address:	26					
			738					
	Execution Date(s) 11/10/2005	Street Address: 2903 Delta Drive	11/27					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Office (Addiess: 2505 Belta Blive	# -					
	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Assignment Merger	City: Colorado Springs						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Colorado						
	Government Interest Assignment	Country Halfard Outland A						
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80910						
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No					
		document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
1/1	/2005 SFELEKE1 00000035 1127 <u>3</u> 826		ĺ					
F	:8021 / 40.00 01							
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ✔No						
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
	Name: Dale B. Halling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 655 Southpointe Court	✓ Enclosed						
	Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
Î	City: Colorado Springs	8. Payment Information						
	State: Colorado Zip: 809036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 05/06	_					
	Phone Number: 719-447-1990							
	Fax Number: 719-447-9815	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name						
	Email Address:							
Ì	9. Signature:	44 11/16/05						
	Signature	Date						
	Dale B. Halling	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
- 1	Name of Person Signing	once, automnents, and documents.						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017221 FRAME: 0888

PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Charles Stadjuhar, Jr. residing at 1300 Telemark Drive, Woodland Park, Colorado 80863; have invented the new and useful:

Hooded Face Plate for a Message and Display Sign

for which I have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Skyline Products, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I, the said Robert Charles Stadjuhar, Jr by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Skyline Products, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefore;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Skyline Products, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 10 day of Nov., 2005.

Beller Charles Sta	djuhar, Jr	
STATE OF	Colorado	
COUNTY OF	El Paso) SS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this 104h day of 104k www. 2005, personally appeared Robert Charles Stadjuhar, Jr known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

A J. SISAMILIANIAN OF THE OF COLUMN STATE OF C

RECORDED: 11/15/2005

Notary
My Commission Expires 9-14-07

Page 1 of 1